4.1.2: Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure
development and augmentation excluding salary
during the last five years

Audited statements of expenditure



Mahatma Gandhi College, Kesavadasapuram

Expenditure on Augmentation of Infrastructure Facilities

Name of Fund: PD

Head of
Expenditure

2018 -19

2019 -20

2020 -21

2021 -22

2022 -23

Construction
Works

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

[nstallation of
CCTVs

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Purchase of
Furniture
(Admission)

NIL

NIL

NIL

57605.00

83000.00

Purchase of
Water cooler
(Admission)

54870.00

45784.00

NIL

NIL

NIL

Purchase of
Electronics
item
(Stationary)

~

52025.00

29400.00

35000.00

47350.00

50250.00

Procurement
of Laboratory
Equipment

371247.00

7 211053.00

203764.00

301827.00

446009.00

Purchase of
Sports
Equipment

7
55042.00

©61650.00

71531.00

107920.00

163530.00

Expense of
TA/DA(sports)

Pd

o
151510.00

' 58715.00

NIL

56176.00

“70096.00

ForARJUS & ASSOCU\?ES

G.S.UNNIKRIY,

Fartner
M.No-242931

(NAN. B.com FCA

Princ

Ma&ntma Gandhi Cullege
Thiruvangnthapuram
ey




Mahatma Gandhi College, Kesavadasapuram

Expenditure on Augmentation of Infrastructure Facilities

Name of Fund: RUSA

Head of
Expenditure

2018 -19

2019 -20

2020 — 21

2021 -22

2022-23

Construction
Works

NIL

NIL

NIL

5505241

1279946

Installation
of CCTVs

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Procurement
of Furniture

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Procurement
of
Computers
& Digital
Components

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Procurement
of
Laboratory
Equipment

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

Procurement
of Sports
Equipment

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

ForAR JU S & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Acgoy
RRNN0497/45

G.S.UNNIF

Partner

M.No-242931

Mahatma Gandhi Cellege
Thiruyan nthapuram
4

7

g

_‘.;1? “Princ

. ﬁ;“ atma Gan

Thiruvana

ip

nt

al

dhi Colley®

hapuv atd




Mahatma Gandhi College, Kesavadasapuram

Expenditure on Augmentation of Infrastructure Facilities

Name of Fund: PTA

Head of

Expenditure 13=12

2019 -20

2020 -21

2021 —-22 2022 - 23

Construction

Works NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL NIL

Installation of

CCTVs NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL NIL

Establishment
of Internet
facility

NIL

71000.00

5500.00

NIL 9900.00

Procurement
of computers
& Digital

Components

90550.00

3500.00

9500.00

308200.00 12800.00

Purchase of
laboratory
Equipment

NIL

NIL

NIL

24780.00
NIL

Purchase of
Electrical
items

120280.00

6350.00

NIL

NIL NIL

Purchase of
Sports
Equipment

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL 11900.00

For ARJU S & ASSOCIATES

‘Partner
M.No-242931

FRN:0049728

Trivandrum | 03
N

Mahatma Gandhi €

. e anthapuram
Th\ruvy. L

=

B -wv}W 1 ',‘srinc‘,\} %
ir pav
, ‘hﬂ.tma Gandh;

(,\O”f* Y\
hiruvage ), 8¢

APUram



Statement showing the details for Expenditure on PTA fund
Augmentation of Infrastructure Facilities

2018-19 Procurement of Computer and digital components

Purchase of hard disk for CCTV Camera 4800]
Purchase of printer 85750
Total 90550
Purchase of Electrical items
Installing new sound system 33780
CCTV camera inatalling (Library,etc.) 86500
Total 120280
2019-20
Purchase of Computer server 71000
Purchase of hard disk 3500
Purchase of CCTV camera 6350
2020-21
Internet facility 5500
Purchase computer peripherals 9500
2021-22
Purchase of printer 176000
Purchase of Computer 52200
Purchase of Computer 80000
Total 308200
2022-23
Internet facility 9900
Purchase of new printer 12800
Purchase of lab equipments 24780
Purchase of sports goods2000+9900 11900

\ \ \\—"

e

= Frmcipa

Miahatma Gandhi Col
Thiruvananthiapuram,

r/ /‘

P

() :
Princ)md/
Mahatma Gandhi Cellege
Thiruvsmgm puram



MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Reciepts and Payment Account for the period from 01-04-2018 to 30-11-2018

Receipts

Amount Payments

Amount

Opening Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-hand

Receipts

PTA Collections
Advances

Interest Received

Payments
91,568.85 Repairs & Maintenance v~
1,601.00 Refund

Salaries Advances & Allowances
Advances

75,84,209.00 Electricity Charges

9,44,200.00 Cleaning Charges
33,517.00 Office Expenses

NACC Expenses
Security Service Charges
Management Account
Labour Charges
Refreshment
Festival and Celebration Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Honorarium Charges
Remmuneration
Audit Fee
Travelling Expenses
Telephone Charges
Advertisement Expense
Professional Charges
Miscellanious Expenses
Electrical Equipment y—
Bank Charges ‘

Closing Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-hand

10,28,961.00
9,04,500.00
8,09,500.00
16,72,000.00
6,44,759.00
1,46,200.00
1,62,019.00
6,20,470.00
2,28,638.00
2,00,290.00
1,97,545.00
41,021.00
2,98,579.00
1,18,806.00
2,000.00
42,250.00
47,760.00
45,195.00
7,983.00
7,097.00
6,000.00
4,907.00
4,790.00
1,005.90

14,05,755.95
7,060.00

Total

86,55,095.85 Total

86,55,095.85

Secretary

Trivandrum
14-09-2020

L

AN S -
President .~
i ;
; Principal
‘Mahatma Gandhi Colleger
Thiruvananthapuram

=
Principal
Mahatma Gandhi College
Thiruvananthapuram

For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN 006705 S

CA Jayaprakash.D B.com, FCA

Partner (Mem.no: 533736)
UDIN 1205327 26AAA ACKBI8O




MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE

Parent Teacher

Association Fund

~ Income and Expenditure Account for the period from 01-04-2018 to 30-11-2018

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
Repairs & Maintenance 12,04,038.00 PTA Collections 75,69,286.00
Refund 9,04,500.00 Interest Received 33,517.00
Salaries Allowances & Advances 8,09,500.00
~ Electricity Charges 6,44,759.00

Cleaning Charges 1,46,200.00

Office Expenses 2,15,019.00

NACC Expenses 6,20,470.00

Security Service Charges 2,28,638.00

Management Account 2,00,290.00

Labour Charges 1,97,545.00

Refreshment Expenses 41,021.00

Celebration Expense 74,601.00

Printing & Stationery 1,18,806.00 -

Honorarium Charges 2,000.00

Remmuneration 42,250.00

Audit Fee 47,760.00

Travelling Expenses 45,195.00

Telephone Charges 7,983.00

~ Advertisement Expense 7,097.00

Professional Charges 6,000.00

Festival Expense 2,23,978.00

Miscellanious Expenses 4,907.00

Electrical Equipment 4,790.00

Bank Charges 1,005.90

Net Profit 18,04,450.10

Total 76,02,803.00 Total 76,02,803.00

For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN 006705 S
)
C}‘LQM/VM_ bf;i -
Secretary President CA Jayaprakash.D B.com, FCA
: Principal Partner (Mem.no: 533736)
‘Mahatma Gandhi College: UDIN : 20533736 AARACKEISO
P Y Thiruvananthapuram

Trivandrum :

14-09-2020 : Q .

/ -b

N~
\‘\I*PL e

~\

"'//Principa\. i
olley
hatma Gandhi
MaThiruvananthapuram



Reciepts and Payment Account for the period from 01-12-2018 to 15-01-2020

MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balance Payments
Bank Accounts 14,05,759.95 Repairs & Maintenance 3,43,015.00
Cash-in-hand 7,060.00 Caution Deposit Refund 10,10,468.00
Salaries Allowances & Advances 16,86,300.00
Receipts Electricity Charges 6,81,961.00
PTA Collections 70,34,324.00 Cleaning Charges 12,565.00
" NAAC deposit refund 55,838.00 Office Expenses 1,72,513.00
Interest Received 66,126.00 NACC Expenses 2,68,913.00
Advances 75,000.00 Security Service Charges 5,56,000.00
Labour Charges 49,201.00
Refreshment Expenses 86,602.00
Celebration Expense 1,72,644.00
Printing & Stationery 4,19,360.00
Remuneration 1,12,900.00
Audit Fee 14,160.00
Travelling Expenses 98,555.00
Telephone Charges 10,888.00
Donation 53,500.00
Professional Charges 32,400.00
Water Charges 1,36,847.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 5,329.00
Newspaper & Periodicals 6,480.00
Bank Charges 1,489.00
Closing Balance
Bank Accounts 21,77,734.95
Cash-in-hand 34,283.00
Total 86,44,107.95 Total 86,44,107.95

e,

Secretary

Trivandrum
14-09-2020

PriRgif
!Mahatn a G

0

.....

Principal

Mahatma Gandhi Collegh

Thiruvananthapurani

College:
Pﬂagldmr anthapuram

For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN 006705 S

/ N~
Dﬁ%ﬁﬁ*‘/

CA Jayaprakash.D B.com, FCA

Partner (Mem.no: 533736)
UDIN-Q0533T36AAAACLITTI




MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Income and Expenditure Account for the period from 01-12-2018 to 15-01-2020

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
Repairs & Maintenance 10,70,812.00 PTA Collections 69,84,071.00
Refund 10,10,468.00 NAAC deposit refund 55,838.00
Salaries Allowances & Advances 16,86,300.00 Interest Income 66,126.00
Electricity Charges 6,81,961.00
Cleaning Charges 12,565.00
Office Expenses 2,58,070.00
NACC Expenses 4,88,306.00
Security Service Charges 5,56,000.00
Labour Charges 49,201.00
Refreshment Expenses 86,602.00
Celebration Expense 1,72,644.00
Printing & Stationery 4,19,360.00
Remuneration 1,12,900.00
Audit Fee 14,160.00
Travelling Expenses 98,555.00
Telephone Charges 10,888.00
Donation 53,500.00
Professional Charges 32,400.00
Water Charges 1,36,847.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 5,329.00
Newspaper & Periodicals ' 6,480.00
Bank Charges 1,489.00
Net Profit 1,41,198.00
Total 71,06,035.00° Total 71,06,035.00

For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN 006705 S

2, vy P —
Mahama Gandhi Col logc

Secretary Tippeidetitthapuram CA Jayaprakash.D B.com, FCA
'@ -8 . Partner (Mem.no: 533736)
Iy UDIN - Q0533 T36AAAACLIQTI
Trivandrum
14-09-2020
'\/ /\:\4 *
\H/ MRS
| ~~ “Principal

Mahatma Gandhi College
Thiruvananthapuram




MAHATMA GANDEI COLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Receipt and Payment Account for the period from 16-01-2020 to 31-03-2022

Receipis

Amount Payments

Amount

Opening Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-hand

Receipts
PTA Coilections
Interest Received

‘otal

Fixed Assets

Computer & Accessories
Printer

Wifi

Building Work in Progress

21,77,734.95
34,285.00

1,14,72,575.00
1,68,779.00 Payments
Salaries Allowances & Advances
Refund )
Security Service Charges
Repairs & Maintenance
Electricity Charges
Water Charges
Labour Charges f
Printing & Stationery
Office Expenses
. Remuneration
Advances
Refreshment Expenses
Travelling Expenses
Bank Charges
Cleaning Charges
Celebration Expense
Internet Charges
Lab expenses
" Professional Charges
Audit Fee :
Licence Fee
““Telephone Charges
N List Membership Fee
Medical Expense

Closing Balance
Bank Accounts
Cash-in-hand

2,94,200.00

1,76,000.00
46,844.00
76,705.00

27,95,433.00
17,10,880.00
8,96,498.00
8,58,58+:.00
7,52,866.00
4.84,692.00
4,75,698.00
2,45,150.00
2,14,913.00
1,96.914.00

1,68,196.00
1,16,678.00
97.470.00
91,017.35
86,840.00
81,054.00
79.8¢ .00
72,505.00
47,400.00
24,098.00
25,153.00
6.491.00
3,900.00
3,240.00

37.05.598.60. .. . .

8.862.00

1,38.53.771.95 Total 1.38,58,7% 22,

Seoretis

Trivandrum

I IAE2022

For Ranjit Karthikeyan Assoclaies
Chartered Accountants
FRN GOOTAS S

CA Jayaprakash.D B.com, FCA
Partner (Mem.no: 533736)

e _ UDIN-22533736AHWOXM9556

\ \\\j\ F =

I

AN
Principal
Mahatma Gandhi College

e
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MAHATMA GANDHI COLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Income 2nd Expenditure Account for the p

eriod from 01-04-2022 to 31-03-2023

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
Salaries Allowances 14,67,408.00 PTA Collections 57,91,740.00
Repairs & Maintenance 15,28,773.00 Interest Income 1,00,869.00
Electricity Charges 3,78,202.00 Income on issue of certificate 750.00

3,66,571.00
1,98,000.00
1,70,933.00
1,59,942.00

Water Charges

Security Service Charges
Celebration Expense
Printing & Stationery

Merit day expense 1,05,000.00
Cleaning Charges 86,884.00
Student ID card 85,560.00
Refreshment Expenses 83,506.00
Internet Charges 81,039.00
Bank Charges 68,050.39
Audit Fee 46,905.00
Labour Charges 46,021.00
Seminar expenses 38,923.00
Office Expenses 37,400.00
Travelling expense 32,787.00
Green initiative project 24,300.00
Lab expenses 19,885.00
Miscellaneous expense 18,707.00
TDS filing fees 14,300.00
Remuneration 14,000.00
Library expense 12,335.00
Sports Goods 12,000.00
Training expense 8,058.00
Medical Expense 7,073.00
N List Membership Fee 5,900.00
Extension Programme 4.,741.00
Telephone Charges 3,100.00
NAAC expense 2,850.00

Excess of Income over Expenditi 7,84,205.61

Total 58,93,359.00

Total 58,93,359.00

For Mahatma Gandhi College Parent Teacher Associ

Vide our audit report of even date as attached
For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants
FRN 0067055/5000104

CA Tayaprakash.D B.com, FCA

President Secretary Partner (Mem.no: 533736)
UDIN-23533736BGREJG4898
Piace : Thiruvananthapuram
Date : 17/08/2023
\(f\\‘ ] o _ g
‘ ‘\,\’\;)‘/ /,»/ﬁ-'
n\\l _—
-
Tprincipal
natma Gandhi o' =5
Maha anarthapuram®

Thiruvana



MAHATMA GANDHICOLLEGE
Parent Teacher Association Fund

Reccipt and Payment Account for the period from 01-04-2022 to 31-03-2023

Receipts Amount Paymeats Amount
Opcening Balance Fixed Assets
Bank Accounts 37,15,598.60 Computer & Accessorics 39,800.00
Cash-in-hand 8,862 00 37,24,460.60 Barcode machine 9,658.00 49,458.00
Loans Loans
Certificate Security 16,750.00 16,750.00 Certificate Security 9.51,450.00 9,51,450.00
Current Assets Current Assets
Salary Advance 23,500.00 25,500.00  Salary Advance 5.85,920.00
Loans & Advances 36.000.00 6,21,920.00
Receipts
PTA Collcctions 37.91,740.00 Iadirect Expeascs
Interest Received. 1,00,869.00 Salaries Allowances 14,67,408.00
Income on issue of certificate 750.00 58,93.359.00 Repairs & Maintenance 15,28,773.00
Electricity Charges 3,78,202.00
Water Charges 3,66,571.00
Security Service Charges 1,98,000.00
Celebration Expense 1,70,933.00
Printing & Stationery 1,539.942.00
Merit day expense 1,05,000.00
Cleaning Charges 86,884.00
Student 1D card 85,560.00
Refreshment Expenses 83,506.00
Internet Charges 81,039.00
Bank Charges 68.050.39
Audit Fee 46,905.00
Labour Chasrges 46,021.00
Office Expenses 37,400.00
Scminar Expenses 38,923.00
% Travelling Expenses 32,787.00
Green initiative project 24,300.00
Lab expenses 19,885.00
Miscellaneous Expense 18,707.00
TDS training fees 14,300.00
Remuncration 14,000.00
Library expenses 12,335.00
Sports Goods 12,000.00
Training Expenses 8,058.00
Medical Expensc 7,073.00
N List Membership Fee 3,900.00
Extension programme 4,741.00
Telephone Charges 3.100.00
NAAC Expeases 2.8350.00 51,09,153.39
Closing Balance
Bank Accounts 29,27,734.21
Cash-in-hand 354.00  29,28,088.21
Total 96,60,069.60 Total 96,60,069.60
Vide our audit repart of even date as altached
For Mahatma Gandhi College Parent Teacher Association Fund For Ranjit Karthikeyan Associates
Chartered Accountants
RN 00670557S000104
- {‘ o F CA Jayaprakash D B.com, FCA
/\;—w 1}*} T Partner (Mem.no: 333736)
\ Prcé_l’gglt/’. T Secretary UDIN:23533736BGREIG4898
% W —
it [ o o

Place : Thiruvananthapuram
Date : 17/08/2023

x\\Y‘/—/‘ i

~J

o

" Principal

Mahatma Gandhi College
Thiruvananthapuram
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